
SECTION A-A
SCALE 1/8

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1/4

A

A

B B

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

VGS Reducer, VerticalCP-F-VB In-Line01658011
VGS BRG Bearing, Slewing Ring, 11.38"01780112
VGS Sprocket 50B18  1 inch bore1" Bore01793913
CASTER SPACER-PLASTIC0263022164
CASTER AXLE026306485
LPA HOME PROX TARGET027623316
MODIFIED 50A96 SPRK (14.50" BORE)028017117
LP BASE WELDMENT028220318
L SERIES ROPING BAR028264619
CHAIN GUARD0282649110
STANDARD LPA FLEX FILM CLAMP0290570111
TURNTABLE PLUG0292267112
FILM CLAMP GUARD0303070113
AIR LINE GUARD0303881214
LPA TOOTH COUNT PROX BRACKET0325881115
SPACER0329445116
MODIFIED #10-24 SHCS STAINLESS STEEL0338760217
TURN TABLE DISK WELDMENT0373690118
EM VM3546 1.00 HP 56C HIGH EFFFICIENT094554119
PROXIMITY SWITCH STAND260970120
PHENOLIC CASTER429919821
SPEACIAL SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2-20 UNF443314822
SPECIAL HEX BOLT 5/8-11 UNC X 1"443315823
LPA TURNTABLE SUPPORTING DISK443316124
PALLET POSITIONER450863125
CHAIN TENSIONER CT3100 SERIES730258126
HDW LHSCS 1/2-13 X 1 3/4731154227
MSCE SMC ROTARY AIR UNION W/FITTINGS  PER 
QUOTE 946934-00

736305128

CAN RENOLD 50HSC - 100FT (257 P)73965025729

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
WTL

CHECKED

APPROVED

10/23/2017

TITLE

LPA 6,000LB BASE ASSEMBLY - 1HP

SCALE DWG NO

1036983 

ORION PACKAGING INC.
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

 
FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

NO
SURFACE AREA
 

REV
REVISION

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

   

10 9

REMOVED PARTS FOR CLARITY
 

3

1

21

4

2

TYP

29
2627

15

24

27

6

8

2.88

14

2223

23

16

20

20

19

11
25

13

25

18

8

13

25

2

12

1218



SECTION A-A
SCALE 1/6

A

A

EM TECHTOP CB3-AL-TF-56C-4-B-D-11- 75365118
STCK FLEX LPA TOWER DESIGN1- 74973317
ENCL IGUS 1400-025-038-0 + 14025 36 LINKS E-CHAIN 
ASSEMBLED WITH END BRACKETS

1  73804016

GBX DODGE 17Q50L56 TIGEAR 2 SIZE 17 50:1 56C1  72380615
BELT ATTACHMENT ROD1 YZ44929914
CASTER COVER1 PT44929813
BELT WHEEL1 NO44838712
CARRIAGE LIFT ASSEMBLY - 80" LOAD HEIGHT1ANO030449811
FIT GUARD BACK PLATE2BPT029134610
REDUCER BRACKET2 PT02880389
BACK PLATE TOWER GUARD - STD2APT02821898
STRIKER CHANNEL1-NO02821817
HP/LP 80" LOAD TOWER WELDING1FPT02821776
LIMIT SWITCH STRIKER2-YZ02819865
CARRIAGE STOP2-YZ02802574
"A" MODEL MANIFOLD TEMPLATE1ENO02794303
PULLEY ASSY1B 02483262
MSCE (CART ITEM) KNOB W/THREADED BLIND HOLE, 5PTS 
STAR 3/8-16UNC   3/4 STUD

2  0100921

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
msagedahl

CHECKED

APPROVED

3/2/2021

TITLE

LPA TOWER X 80 LOAD
REVISION DWG NO

1115024

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

0282189 (BACK PANELS)
REMOVED FOR CLARITY

2

6

8

7

4

5

5

4

12

14

11

9

9

10

10

7.
88

18
.0

0

1.75

13

11
.2

5

93
.5

0

19.63 - 0.06
0.00+

3

16

15

17

18



SECTION A-A
SCALE 1/8

A

A

EM TECHTOP CB3-AL-TF-56C-4-B-D-11- 75365118
STCK FLEX LPA TOWER DESIGN1- 74973317
ENCL IGUS 1400-025-038-0 + 14025 52 LINKS E-CHAIN 
ASSEMBLED WITH END BRACKETS

1  73810916

HDW MCMASTER 3013T4911  73186315
GBX DODGE 17Q50L56 TIGEAR 2 SIZE 17 50:1 56C1  72380614
BELT ATTACHMENT ROD1 YZ44929913
CASTER COVER1 PT44929812
BELT WHEEL1 NO44838711
CARRIAGE LIFT ASSEMBLY - 110" LOAD HEIGHT1ANO030449710
HP/LP 110" LOAD TOWER WELDING1EPT02922609
BACK PLATE TOWER GUARD 2APT02922568
STRIKER CHANNEL1ANO02918357
FIT GUARD BACK PLATE2BPT02913466
REDUCER BRACKET2 PT02880385
LIMIT SWITCH STRIKER2-YZ02819864
CARRIAGE STOP2-YZ02802573
PULLEY ASSY1B 02483262
MSCE (CART ITEM) KNOB W/THREADED BLIND HOLE, 5PTS 
STAR 3/8-16UNC   3/4 STUD

2  0100921

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
msagedahl

CHECKED

APPROVED

3/2/2021

TITLE

LPA TOWER X 110 LOAD
REVISION DWG NO

1115025

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

0292256 (BACK PANELS)
REMOVED FOR CLARITY

2

9

8

7

3

4

4

3

11

13

5

5

6

6

18
.0

0

1.75

12

11
.2

5

12
3.

50

19.63 - 0.06
0.00+

7.
88

15

16

14

18

1
17

1

10

10



SECTION A-A
SCALE .2

SECTION B-B
SCALE .2

STCK S-CARRIAGE LATCH - LOCKING DIRECTION2- 75448554
EM TECHTOP CB3-AL-TF-56C-4-B-D-11- 75365153
GEAR. 18 TEETH 4140, CROWN1A 75321152
GEAR. 18 TEETH 8620, NO CROWN1A 75321051
MCMASTER 93505A195 Aluminum, 1/2" Hex Size, 3/4" Long, 
1/4"-20 Thread Size

4- 75301950

LATCH HANDLE WITH ADJUSTABLE GRIP2- 75272849
BRG TRITAN 7612DLG 0.75" BORE, 1.75" OD, 0.625" W, 
EXTENDED INNER RING W/ 2 SET SCREWS

2  75243248

STCK ORION S-CARRIAGE W/INSTA THREAD TECHNOLOGY, 
13 X 2"

1- 75555547

STCK CUSTOM LH THREADING DIAGRAM1  73894646
HDW PIN CLEVIS 1/2 DIA X 1.75” LG ZP2  73894545
HDW FASTENAL 0169542 HXNT 1.25-07NC2  73345744
SPRK 40B19 0.75B1  72936443
CPLG COLLARS & CPLS CCI-100-1-S1.00 SINGLE SPLIT 
COLLAR

2  72724942

SPRK UST 40B9F, 0.63 FIXED BORE W/STANDARD KEYWAY 
& 2 SS 

1  72296041

BRG IPTCI UCPA 204-12 (0.75" BORE) TAP BASE 3/4" BORE1  01681940
VGS FASTENAL 0166826 EXTENSION SPRING #75 0.75 OD, 
0.062 Wire, 4.5 Overall

1  01618839

VGS CONV Roller, #1.775-R79-21.25 Interroll AL 202  01515338
VGS Flange Bushing 7/16 ID X 9/16 OD X 1/2 LG2  01424737
BRG IPTCI UCP 204-12 0.75 BORE3  01119236
SPRG (CI) 0.75 ODx0.08 WIREx4.50L1  01004735
IDLE ROLLER BRKT1-PT110276234
BRG MNT BRACKET1-PT110276133
S-CARRIAGE DOOR 20 LH1BPT109933132
S-CARRIAGE DOOR WINDOW 20"1ANO109933031
GATE SWITCH MNT1APT109932930
NUT PLATE2APT109932829
DANCER BAR1-EN109929328
MOTOR BRACKET1APT109927927
S-CARRIAGE BACKPLATE WELDMENT 20LH1APT108866926
LATCH SPACER2APT108403925
DRIVE SHAFT1-LEN108403724
BOTTOM MANDREL ADJ1BPT108403523
STOP1-PT108403222
STOP1-PT108403121
BRG HOUSING1-AB108402920
CARRIAGE COVER LH1-PT109930019
IDLE ROLLER BRACKET2APT104675718
SLIDE STRIP1-NO037466517
TOP MANDREL ADJ1APT037446816
SHAFT RETAINER2-NO036368915
DANCER CRADLE BRKT1-LEN036367814
HINGE MOUNT BLOCK2-PT035956813
ANALOG PROX BRACKET1-PT035120512
HINGE CAPTURE PLATE2-PT035119911
HINGE BLOCK2-LEN035119710
ADJ MANDREL2BLEN03503579
CARRIAGE CHAIN TENSIONER BRACKET1-PTD02481038
FLX HVF TENSION SCREW1 NO4336297
HVF SPOOL, PLASTIC2BNO4323236
HVF BOTTOM SPOOL WASHER2AYZ4323225
IDLER ROLLER SHAFT2A 4239664
RUBBER ROLLER (20" film)2 NO4209173
SPRK ASSY DOUBLE 40B8 40B241  4145462
HVF PROX SENSOR CAM1DYZ4137441

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

A A

B B

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
kschmitz

CHECKED

APPROVED

1/14/2020

TITLE

S-CARRIAGE BASE 20LH
REVISION DWG NO

1088659

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

C

DOOR, COVERS, & ALL STICKERS HIDDEN
IN THIS VIEW FOR CLARITY; 

 
HINGES & ROLLERS ARE SHOWN IN

"DOOR CLOSED" POSITION

C
REMOVED STICKER 750649 & REPLACED 

750374 W/755555 PER MARKETING
1/25/2021 KAS

B
UPDATED BOM FOR FLEX FULL PRODUCTION 

PER RELEASE SHEETS IN RAD340 FOLDER
9/14/2020 KAS

A REPLACED 739647 W/1089185 2/20/20 BAN
REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY

4815 5050202451

15

48 52 43 29
30

2
41

8

37

1

42

6

5

44

16

33

34

40 18

38 4

28

37

14

18

3

3

53

42

6

5

44

23
45

13

10 11 36 21 36 22 11 1310 45

35 39

7

26

27

41

53

7

3539

13 45 11 10

29

30

17

17

2
482050154850

26

38 4

23

44

5

6
42

18

25

49

32

28

3

40 52 33 29

24

51

12

9

9

9

36 3623642
9

1345

10

21

1822 4 4

38

38

28

14

35

39 7

33

21

481550 5020 48

24

51

41
27

53

2

29

30

8

37

1

40523329

25

49

384

3 3

384

7

35 39

10 11 45 1322

18

14

37

28

26

33 40

3

34

16

6

42

9 204851

15

17 30 29 1836

3 43

38 4 38 4

2

8

28

1

12

27

53

12 1

53
27

35 39

741

26

5048

24

15

20

50

37

2

36 43

28

38 4

33 40 52

3

49

29 49 18 38

4

1644

5

9

34

29

30

17

32

46

47

19

54

32

31



SECTION A-A
SCALE .2

SECTION B-B
SCALE .2

CARRIAGE CHAIN TENSIONER BRACKET1-PTD024810355
DANCER BAR1-EN110276954
S-CARRIAGE DOOR WINDOW 30"1-NO110276853
S-CARRIAGE DOOR 30 LH1APT110276752
S-CARRIAGE BACKPLATE WELDMENT 30LH1BPT110276551
IDLE ROLLER BRKT1-PT110276250
BRG MNT BRACKET1-PT110276149
GATE SWITCH MNT1APT109932948
NUT PLATE2APT109932847
MOTOR BRACKET1APT109927946
LATCH SPACER2APT108403945
DRIVE SHAFT1-LEN108403744
BOTTOM MANDREL ADJ1BPT108403543
STOP1-PT108403242
STOP1-PT108403141
BRG HOUSING1-AB108402940
CARRIAGE COVER LH1-PT109930039
IDLE ROLLER BRACKET2APT104675738
STCK S-CARRIAGE LATCH - LOCKING DIRECTION2- 75448537
EM TECHTOP CB3-AL-TF-56C-4-B-D-11- 75365136
GEAR. 18 TEETH 4140, CROWN1A 75321135
GEAR. 18 TEETH 8620, NO CROWN1A 75321034
MCMASTER 93505A195 Aluminum, 1/2" Hex Size, 3/4" Long, 
1/4"-20 Thread Size

4- 75301933

LATCH HANDLE WITH ADJUSTABLE GRIP2- 75272832
BRG TRITAN 7612DLG 0.75" BORE, 1.75" OD, 0.625" W, 
EXTENDED INNER RING W/ 2 SET SCREWS

2  75243231

STCK ORION S-CARRIAGE W/INSTA THREAD TECHNOLOGY, 
13 X 2"

1- 75555530

STCK CUSTOM LH THREADING DIAGRAM1  73894629
HDW PIN CLEVIS 1/2 DIA X 1.75” LG ZP2  73894528
HDW FASTENAL 0169542 HXNT 1.25-07NC2  73345727
SPRK 40B19 0.75B1  72936426
CPLG COLLARS & CPLS CCI-100-1-S1.00 SINGLE SPLIT 
COLLAR

2  72724925

SPRK UST 40B9F, 0.63 FIXED BORE W/STANDARD KEYWAY 
& 2 SS 

1  72296024

COND PANDUIT TM2S8-C8  71582323
FLX HVF TENSION SCREW1 NO43362922
HVF SPOOL, PLASTIC2BNO43232321
HVF BOTTOM SPOOL WASHER2AYZ43232220
FLX CONV ROLLER, RUBBER #2 30" - SHORT2CNO42091919
SPRK ASSY DOUBLE 40B8 40B241  41454618
HVF PROX SENSOR CAM1DYZ41374417
IDLE ROLLER SHAFT - 31 5/16" LG2 NO40287816
SLIDE STRIP1-NO037466515
TOP MANDREL ADJ1APT037446814
SHAFT RETAINER2-NO036368913
DANCER CRADLE BRKT1-LEN036367812
HINGE MOUNT BLOCK2-PT035956811
ANALOG PROX BRACKET1-PT035120510
HINGE CAPTURE PLATE2-PT03511999
HINGE BLOCK2-LEN03511978
ADJ MANDREL2BLEN03503577
FLX CONV INTERROLL 1.775.R79.000 31.25" ROLLER AL 302  0176876
BRG IPTCI UCPA 204-12 (0.75" BORE) TAP BASE 3/4" BORE1  0168195
VGS FASTENAL 0166826 EXTENSION SPRING #75 0.75 OD, 
0.062 Wire, 4.5 Overall

1  0161884

VGS Flange Bushing 7/16 ID X 9/16 OD X 1/2 LG2  0142473
BRG IPTCI UCP 204-12 0.75 BORE3  0111922
SPRG (CI) 0.75 ODx0.08 WIREx4.50L1  0100471

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

A A

B B

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
wlang

CHECKED

APPROVED

9/8/2020

TITLE

S-CARRIAGE BASE 30LH
REVISION DWG NO

1102764

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

A

TOP COVER, STICKERS, & FRONT
DOOR PANELS HIDDEN IN EVERY 

OTHER VIEW FOR CLARITY

51

51

51

3

51

51

18

26

46

36
24

51
40

32 32

52

6

50

35 5

6
18

17

6
2619

19

50

36

34
6

10

52

3232

7
27

20

21

19
19 6

6

52

22

52

36

54

16

16
54

55

6

52

32

45

52
48

47
18

13 31

24

34

44

31

3333

40

22

4

24

46

36

33
33

18

40

1331

27
7

20

21 21

20

7
27

33

33
40

42
4128

28

9

14

27

7

42

119 28
8 51

47

48

13

31

4414

38

6

6

19

8 11
11

8
1143

47

48

47

53

52

39
29

DOOR REMOVED 
FOR CLARITY

A
REMOVED STICKER 750649 & REPLACED 

750374 W/755555 PER MARKETING
1/25/2021 KAS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY

30



CAN #40 CHAIN BREAK - 55 P + 1 CONNECTOR + 1 OFFSET1-NO10891853
SPRK UST 40B24F 3/40.75B K/W2SS1  7317582
#40 CHAIN BREAK 47P + 1 CONN1-NO7502241

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

DRAWN
dwibstad

CHECKED

APPROVED

1/15/2020

TITLE

PRESTRETCH KIT S-CARRIAGE: 260%
REVISION DWG NO

1088673

ORION, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

A

A ADDED 1089185 7/16/2020 KAS
REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY

1 2

3



CAN #40 CHAIN BREAK - 55 P + 1 CONNECTOR + 1 OFFSET1-NO10891853
#40 CAN BREAK 43P + 1 CONN LINK1  0133972
SPRK UST 40B17-0.75, 0.75 BORE,  FINISH:  BLACK OXIDE1- 0114521

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
wlang

CHECKED

APPROVED

8/25/2020

TITLE

PRESTRETCH KIT S-CARRIAGE: 150% (HD)

REVISION DWG NO

1099253

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

3

2

1

1
2

3

2

3

1



ACT ADAFRUIT 413 LARGE PUSH-PULL SOLENOID1  74309422
STFB ADJ SCREW WASHER 1.00 SS1  60001621
VGS CONV Roller, #1.775-R79-21.25 Interroll AL 201  01515320
MSCE (CART ITEM) KNOB W/THREADED BLIND HOLE, 5PTS 
STAR 3/8-16UNC   3/4 STUD

1  01009219

SOLENOID MNT BRACKET1-PT110276018
SPACER ROUND 0.25 0.58 0.515 SS1-NO110275917
20" ULW TOP BRACKET (LP)1-PT109925716
ULW BTM HINGE BRACKET (LP)1-PT109925515
IDLE ROLLER SHAFT1ANO109924914
IDLE ROLLER BRACKET1APT109924813
CARRIAGE SPACER BRACKET2APT108404612
DUAL PROX MOUNT (30mm)1-NO108403611
PUNCHING PIN1-NO039035010
ELEC BLOCK MOUNT1-PT03509789
ROLLER MOUNT  R/ JOINT1AYZ03348508
BRUSH ASSEMBLY-FLEX ULWF INSTA-CUT 1  02584007
CARRIAGE PRX MOUNT1HYZ02581016
VGS HVF Photo High Channel1ANO4527295
VGF HVF SUPPORT CHANNEL1BYZ4507434
IDLER ROLLER SHAFT1A 4239663
IDLE ROLLER - 1.9 DIA X 4 5/81 NO4218842
IDLE ROLLER - 1.9 DIA X 16 5/81 NO4218831

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
kschmitz

CHECKED

APPROVED

9/9/2020

TITLE

PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: LP IC 20LH
REVISION DWG NO

1102785

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

SOME COMPONENTS HIDDEN
FOR CLARITY IN THIS VIEW

56 4 19

7
20 3

21
189 12 1122

1017

1

14

2

17

114

10

22

6 5

4
21

16

16

15 8

20 3

7

13

18

2

10

17

22

1 14

12

11

12

6

5

4

19

11

12

21

20 3

815

7



PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: FLEX MR/SW ROLLERS 20LH1- 10992982
PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: LP ULW (STD) 20LH1- 10992611

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

ROPING ROLLER BRACKET2-YZ10992566
MSCE (CART ITEM) KNOB 
W/THREADED BLIND HOLE, 5PTS 
STAR 3/8-16UNC   3/4 STUD

2  0100925

CPLG COLLARS & CPLS 
CCI-50-2-S0.50 SHAFT COLLAR

4  0947954

ROPING ROLLER2ANO03038803
HVA CHANNEL GUIDE2 YZD02471132
ROLLER CHANNEL1 NO03511611

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

20" ULW TOP BRACKET (LP)1-PT109925714
ULW BTM HINGE BRACKET (LP)1-PT109925513
CARRIAGE SPACER BRACKET2APT108404612
DUAL PROX MOUNT (30mm)1-NO108403611
IDLE ROLLER BRACKET1APT104675710
STFB ADJ SCREW WASHER 1.00 
SS

1  6000169

VGS HVF Photo High Channel1ANO4527298
VGF HVF SUPPORT CHANNEL1BYZ4507437
IDLER ROLLER SHAFT2A 4239666
ELEC BLOCK MOUNT1-PT03509785
ROLLER MOUNT  R/ JOINT1AYZ03348504
CARRIAGE PRX MOUNT1HYZ02581013
VGS CONV Roller, 
#1.775-R79-21.25 Interroll AL 20

2  0151532

MSCE (CART ITEM) KNOB 
W/THREADED BLIND HOLE, 5PTS 
STAR 3/8-16UNC   3/4 STUD

1  0100921

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
wlang

CHECKED

APPROVED

8/26/2020

TITLE

PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: LP MR 20LH
REVISION DWG NO

1099258

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

1

2

2

9

14

8

3

1

7

13 4

10

2

6

5

12

11

12

9

2

14

7 13

11
12

10

2

6

5

4

3

4

65

21

1

5

5

6

6

3

3

1099298 PARTS KIT 1099261 PARTS KIT



20" ULW TOP BRACKET (LP)1-PT109925714
ULW BTM HINGE BRACKET (LP)1-PT109925513
CARRIAGE SPACER BRACKET2APT108404612
DUAL PROX MOUNT (30mm)1-NO108403611
IDLE ROLLER BRACKET1APT104675710
STFB ADJ SCREW WASHER 1.00 SS1  6000169
VGS HVF Photo High Channel1ANO4527298
VGF HVF SUPPORT CHANNEL1BYZ4507437
IDLER ROLLER SHAFT2A 4239666
ELEC BLOCK MOUNT1-PT03509785
ROLLER MOUNT  R/ JOINT1AYZ03348504
CARRIAGE PRX MOUNT1HYZ02581013
VGS CONV Roller, #1.775-R79-21.25 Interroll AL 202  0151532
MSCE (CART ITEM) KNOB W/THREADED BLIND HOLE, 5PTS 
STAR 3/8-16UNC   3/4 STUD

1  0100921

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
wlang

CHECKED

APPROVED

8/25/2020

TITLE

PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: LP ULW (STD) 20LH

REVISION DWG NO

1099261

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

2

13
4

14

3

8

7

1
11

12

10

12

2

5

14

3

7
1

8

1112

2

10

2

14

2

1

7

3

12
11

2

12

13
4

8

9

9



EM TECHTOP GR3-AL-TF-56C-4-B-D-.51  74911010
VGS CONV Roller, #1.775-R79-21.25 Interroll AL 203  0151539
MSCE (CART ITEM) KNOB W/THREADED BLIND HOLE, 
5PTS STAR 3/8-16UNC   3/4 STUD

1  0100928

J BLOCK MOUNT 4 STATION1 YZ02855507
CARRIAGE PRX MOUNT1 YZ02581016
VGS HVF Photo High Channel1ANO4527295
VGF HVF SUPPORT CHANNEL1BYZ4507434
IDLER ROLLER SHAFT3A 4239663
MOUNTING PLATE1-PT10886712
20" OUTER ROLLER BRACKET1-PT10870251

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

DRAWN
dwibstad

CHECKED

APPROVED

1/15/2020

TITLE

PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: RT STD 20LH
REVISION DWG NO

1088674

ORION, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

93

2

6 7

4

8

5

1

9 3

93

10



30" ULW TOP BRACKET (LP)1-PT110277114
ULW BTM HINGE BRACKET (LP)1-PT109925513
CARRIAGE SPACER BRACKET2APT108404612
DUAL PROX MOUNT (30mm)1-NO108403611
IDLE ROLLER BRACKET1APT104675710
STFB ADJ SCREW WASHER 1.00 SS1  6000169
VGS HVF Photo High Channel1ANO4527298
VGF HVF SUPPORT CHANNEL1BYZ4507437
IDLE ROLLER SHAFT - 31 5/16" LG2 NO4028786
ELEC BLOCK MOUNT1-PT03509785
ROLLER MOUNT  R/ JOINT1AYZ03348504
CARRIAGE PRX MOUNT1HYZ02581013
FLX CONV INTERROLL 1.775.R79.000 31.25" ROLLER AL 302  0176872
MSCE (CART ITEM) KNOB W/THREADED BLIND HOLE, 5PTS 
STAR 3/8-16UNC   3/4 STUD

1  0100921

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
wlang

CHECKED

APPROVED

8/26/2020

TITLE

PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: LP ULW (STD) 30LH

REVISION DWG NO

1102770

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

2

14

9

8

3

11

12

13 4
10

2

5

14

2

9

8
3

1

7

11

13 4

10

2

12

12

5

12

2

6

10

11

3

7

1
8

2

14

6

12
1



PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: LP ULW (STD) 30LH1- 11027702
PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: LP MR 30LH1- 10992601

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
wlang

CHECKED

APPROVED

3/10/2021

TITLE

PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: LP MR 30LH
REVISION DWG NO

1102776

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

2

1

2

1

1



ACT ADAFRUIT 413 LARGE PUSH-PULL SOLENOID1  74309422
STFB ADJ SCREW WASHER 1.00 SS1  60001621
FLX CONV INTERROLL 1.775.R79.000 31.25" ROLLER AL 301  01768720
MSCE (CART ITEM) KNOB W/THREADED BLIND HOLE, 5PTS 
STAR 3/8-16UNC   3/4 STUD

1  01009219

IDLE ROLLER SHAFT1-NO110282818
SOLENOID MNT BRACKET1-PT110282717
30" ULW TOP BRACKET (LP)1-PT110277116
SPACER ROUND 0.25 0.58 0.515 SS1-NO110275915
ULW BTM HINGE BRACKET (LP)1-PT109925514
IDLE ROLLER BRACKET1APT109924813
CARRIAGE SPACER BRACKET2APT108404612
DUAL PROX MOUNT (30mm)1-NO108403611
PUNCHING PIN1-NO039035010
ELEC BLOCK MOUNT1-PT03509789
ROLLER MOUNT  R/ JOINT1AYZ03348508
BRUSH ASSEMBLY-FLEX ULWF 30 IN INSTA-CUT 1 NO02634917
CARRIAGE PRX MOUNT1HYZ02581016
VGS HVF Photo High Channel1ANO4527295
IDLE ROLLER - 1.9 DIA X 26 5/81  4520844
VGF HVF SUPPORT CHANNEL1BYZ4507433
IDLE ROLLER - 1.9 DIA X 4 5/81 NO4218842
IDLE ROLLER SHAFT - 31 5/16" LG1 NO4028781

DESCRIPTIONQTYREVFINPART #ITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
kschmitz

CHECKED

APPROVED

9/9/2020

TITLE

PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE: LP IC 30LH
REVISION DWG NO

1102787

BRENTON, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

-

SOME COMPONENTS HIDDEN
FOR CLARITY IN THIS VIEW

6

5

3

21

16

20 1

11

12

7

14 8

56 3 19

7

21

20 1

16

179 12 1122

1015

2

18

15

17

22

2

4 18

13

12

11

12

7
15

418

2

10

22

14 8

7

21

20 1

163

56



CYL SMC NCMC075-0200729466125
CYL SMC NCDMC150-0400C 1.50 BORE X 4" 
STROKE REAR CLEVIS MOUNT

723243124

RDE AURORA MW-04-KZ700645A123
HDW (CART ITEM)VGS FASTENAL 26752, 
1/4" X 7/8" BRIGHT FINISH STEEL DOWEL 
PIN   

451733322

CUTTER BRACKET450143221
FLANGE BUSHING FF-636-3443460220
SPRING ATTACHMENT443356119
SPRING ATTACHMENT0313451118

CUTTER WIRE LEVER0313799117
CUTTER WIRE LEVER YOKE0313798116
WIRE ATTACHMENT443348115
CUTTING WIRE443347114
VGS RETAINING  RING, SELF SEATING, 
EXT.1/4 R6100-25

015314612

VGS RDE AURORA CW7See Part 010777 (HF7 
or MSF7 or CW7)

014229311

SPRG (CI) 0.75" OD x .080" Dia. x 4 1/2 
TENSION SPRING

010047110

FIT GUARD WELDMENT028005119
FILM TAIL TREATMENT CRADLE028004618
ADJUSTABLE HOT WIRE ARM028004417
BRUSH PIVOT SHAFT026470616
MOUNT SPACER026470515
Brush Holder 18" 8813T57-Modified026470414
PIVOT ARM026470313
BRUSH026415012
FILM BRUSH BRACKET026414911

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
msagedahl

CHECKED

APPROVED

1/4/2010

TITLE

LPA 20" FILM TAIL TREATMENT
REVISION DWG NO

0280045

ORION, A PROMACH PRODUCT BRAND
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

NO
SURFACE AREA

NOREVISION

    

A

9

11

11

24

8
11

11

14

2

17

19

3

15

5

7

21

2
4

23

25

21
7

20

1

6

10

16

12

18

11

11

118 24

2
4

A UPDATED BOM TO MATCH #443352 PARTS 11/13/19 BAN
REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY



Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

PIVOT ARM026470311
MOUNT SPACER026470512
BRUSH PIVOT SHAFT- 30"027760113
FILM BRUSH BRACKET027760214
BRUSH - 30"027760315
Brush Holder 30" 8813T57-Modified027760516
FILM TAIL TREATMENT CRADLE028004617
FIT GUARD WELDMENT028005118
SPRING ATTACHMENT031345119
CUTTER WIRE LEVER YOKE0313798110
CUTTER WIRE LEVER0313799111
ADJUSTABLE HOT WIRE ARM0333912112
VGS RDE AURORA CW7See Part 010777 (HF7 
or MSF7 or CW7)

014229313

WIRE ATTACHMENT443348114
SPRING ATTACHMENT443356115
FLANGE BUSHING FF-636-3443460216
CUTTER BRACKET450143217
CUTTING WIRE FOR 30"450846118
RDE AURORA MW-04-KZ700645A119
CYL SMC NCDMC150-0400C 1.50 BORE X 4" 
STROKE REAR CLEVIS MOUNT

723243120

CYL SMC NCMC075-0200729466121

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
AMT

CHECKED

APPROVED

2/19/2013

TITLE

LPA 30" FILM TAIL TREATMENT
SCALE DWG NO

0333911

ORION PACKAGING INC.
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

3/8
FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

NO
SURFACE AREA
 

REV
REVISION

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

   

8

13

13

20

7
13

13

18

5

15

1

14

2

12

17

5

6

19

21

17

12

16

4

3

13

13

137 20

5

18

14

11
109



DETAIL  A
SCALE 3/4

A

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SHIPPING ANGLE  60" WALKIE024825621
LPD, LPA 60" RAMP036611613
RAMP SHIPPING SPUD033780242
RAMP CONNECTOR45265126
STFB ADJ SCREW WASHER 1.00 SS60001627

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

DRAWN
msagedahl

CHECKED

APPROVED

1/3/2014

TITLE

LPD, LPA RAMP (ELECTRIC WALKIE)

SCALE DWG NO

0348999

BRENTON ENGINEERING
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

 
FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

NO
SURFACE AREA
 REVISION

    

7

6

FLAT WASHER 3/8" (4)

LOCK WASHER 3/8" (2)

FLAT WASHER 5/16" (2)

3

3

6

7

7

6

2.
94

28.00
48.00

60
.0

0

(71.43)

LOCK WASHER 5/16" (2)

HEX BOLT 3/8-16NC X 1 1/2" (2)

2

1
2

1

A REPLACED 0335885 W/0366116 4/20/15 MKS
REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY



PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

LP 12" LG X 60" W RAMP EXTENTION033502011
HDW (CI) SAEFW 0.38 STEEL ZP09504932
HDW (CI) LKWSHR 0.38 STEEL ZP09507033
HDWSS (CI) FHSCS 0.38-16 X 1.00 S/S09604434
HDW (CI) HXNT 0.38-16 RH STEEL ZP09669635

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

DRAWN
AMM

CHECKED

APPROVED

1/7/2014

TITLE

LPS EXTENDED RAMP ASSEMBLY
REVISION DWG NO

0349361

BRENTON ENGINEERING
4750 County Road 13 NE

Alexandria, MN 56308-9014

FINISH

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY AND IS NOT
TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THEIR PERMISSION

Decimal
 .00   .01

.000  .005

Angular
1/2

Fractional
1/32"

Tolerances Unless Noted

 
SURFACE AREA

 REVISION

    

4
53

2

1
44 4


	0282202.dwg
	0330451.dwg
	0291360.dwg
	0291361.dwg
	0283371.dwg
	0283381.dwg
	0352054.dwg
	0354330.dwg
	0356037.dwg
	0280045.dwg
	0333911.dwg
	0348999.dwg
	0349361.dwg
	0285545.dwg
	S_Carriage_Mechanical_Drawings_11x17.pdf
	1088659 S-CARRIAGE BASE 20LH.dwg
	1088673 PRESTRETCH KIT S-CARRIAGE 260.dwg
	1088674 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE RT STD LH.dwg
	1099253 PRESTRETCH KIT S-CARRIAGE 150 (HD).dwg
	1099254 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE HP MR 20LH.dwg
	1099258 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE LP MR 20LH.dwg
	1099261 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE LP ULW (STD) 20LH.dwg
	1099270 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE RT SW 20LH.dwg
	1099301 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE HP (STD) 20LH.dwg
	1099303 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE RT MR 20LH.dwg
	1102764 S-CARRIAGE BASE 30LH.dwg
	1102770 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE LP ULW (STD) 30LH.dwg
	1102772 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE RT ULW (STD) 30LH.dwg
	1102774 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE HP (STD) 30LH.dwg
	1102775 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE HP MR 30LH.dwg
	1102776 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE LP MR 30LH.dwg
	1102777 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE RT MR 30LH.dwg
	1102784 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE HP IC 20LH.dwg
	1102785 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE LP IC 20LH.dwg
	1102786 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE RT IC 20LH.dwg
	1102787 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE LP IC 30LH.dwg
	1102788 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE HP IC 30LH.dwg
	1102789 PARTS KIT S-CARRIAGE RT IC 30LH.dwg




